

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPIL No. 26 of 2022

Sunil Upadhyay

Versus

State of Chhattisgarh & Others

18.08.2022	Heard Mr. Siddharth Dubey, learned counsel for the petitioners. Also heard Mr. Gagan Tiwari, learned Deputy Government Advocate, appearing for respondents No.1 to 6, Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, learned counsel, appearing for respondents No.7 & 12, Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, learned Central Government counsel, appearing for respondent No.10. Though an application for taking documents on record was filed on 27.07.2022 by Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, indicating the progress, we find that the same is bereft of necessary details. In that view of the matter, Mr. Agrawal will file a comprehensive status report with regard to the work site in question. Though on 18.07.2022, a direction was issued to respondent No.11 to file status report, it appears that no status report has been filed by respondent No.11.

Mr. Varun Sharma and Mr. Bharat Gulabani, learned counsel, had appeared for respondent No.11. However, their names were not shown in the cause-list and that perhaps is the reason why they are not before us today.

While the order is being dictated, Mr. Varun Sharma, learned counsel has appeared and he prays for four weeks' time to file status report.

Prayer is allowed.

List on 28.09.2022.

Registry is directed to reflect the names of Mr. Varun Sharma and Mr. Bharat Gulabani, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No.11 in the cause-list.

Sd/-
(Arup Kumar Goswami)
Chief Justice

Sd/-
(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)
Judge