

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPIL No. 26 of 2022

Sunil Upadhyay & Others **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others

30/01/2023	Mr. Siddharth Dubey, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that construction of the road is in progress and that time of completion is fixed on 12.05.2023. Mr. Gagan Tiwari, learned Deputy Government Advocate, appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 6, Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No.7, Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, learned Central Government Counsel, appearing for respondent No.10 and Mr. Varun Sharma, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No.11, are present. List on 28.02.2023 along with WPIL No. 127 of 2021. Sd/- (Arup Kumar Goswami) Chief Justice Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge