

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPIL No. 26 of 2022

Sunil Upadhyay and others **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

31/07/2023	Heard Mr. Sidharth Dubey, learned counsel for the petitioners. Also heard Mr. Rajeev Shrivastava, learned Senior advocate assisted by Mr. Prateek Sharma and Mr. Ashutosh Singh Kacchwaha, learned counsel as Amicus Curiae and Mr. Gagan Tiwari, learned Dy. G.A., Mr. Ishan Verma, Mr. Pankaj Agrawal and Mr. Rishabh Dev Singh, advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, learned CGC, learned counsel for the respective respondents. List this case after two weeks along with WPIL No. 127 of 2021. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice

Ruchi